Status: Released
Key Features
EMAIL US: info@quectel.com VISIT US: www.quectel.com
Version: 1.0
Quectel HCM320Z
Bluetooth 5.3 Module
Compact LCC Package
HCM320Z is a cost-effective dual-mode Bluetooth module launched by Quectel, featuring Bluetooth 5.3 protocol

BR 1 Mbps -90 dBm ±3 dB 4 dBm ±3 dB
EDR 3 Mbps -85 dBm ±3 dB 1 dBm ±3 dB
Ordering Code Flash Operating Temperature Range Antenna
Development Board (Only
for Debugging)
HCM320ZAAMD-0L-01 1 MB -40 °C to +85 °C Pin antenna interface HCM320ZAATB-0L
HCM320ZAAMD-0P-01 1 MB -40 °C to +85 °C PCB antenna HCM320ZAATB-0P
HCM320ZAAMD-4X-01 1 MB -40 °C to +85 °C
4th generation RF coaxial
connector
HCM320ZAATB-4X
NOTE：
: See hardware design manual for details of the module interfaces.